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Day 3 (6th August 2007) - Belfast (Bangor) to Lochalsh 
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The Route 
 
 LAT LONG Range Total This Leg COG Place Notes 
WP65 54˚40.032N 005˚40.404W   5 Bangor Marina  
WP17 54˚41.444N 005˚38.850W 1.7 1.7 37   
WP18 55˚27.459N 005˚57.998W 47 48.7 352 Mull of Kintyre  

WP19 56˚10.538N 005˚38.571W 44 92.7 19 Corrywreckan 

Just before WP 19 you may choose to 
turn left and go thru the Corrywreckan, 
the third largest whirlpool in the 
world……..er, or you may not (between 
Jura and Scarba) 

WP20 56˚14.932N 005˚41.239W 5 97.7 346  
Go carefully thru the Sound of Lorne 
skirting any buoys, nets, rocks etc until 
you reach the entrance to Mull Sound 

WP21 56˚19.751N 005˚38.836W 5 102.7 20   
WP22 56˚27.140N 005˚37.800W 7 109.7 9 Mull Sound  
WP 56˚31.491N 005˚47.325W 7 116.7 315   
WP24 56˚32.737N 005˚55.958W 5 121.7 290   
WP72 56˚38.268N 006˚02.752W 7 128.7 331 Tobermory   
WP25 56˚42.269N 006˚15.971W 8 136.7 304 Point of Ardnamurchan  

WP26 57˚09.699N 005˚44.151W 32 168.7 37 Sound of Sleat Then go VERY carefully up to Loch 
Alsh 

WP66 57˚12.828N 005˚39.534W 4 172.7 44   
WP67 57˚13.809N 005˚39.644W 1 173.7 2   
WP68 57˚14.452N 005˚39.446W 1 174.7 14   
WP69 57˚15.440N 005˚38.213W 1 175.7 39   
WP27 57˚16.322N 005˚40.016W 1 176.7 317   
WP70 57˚16.666N 005˚42.097W 1 177.7 292   

WP71 57˚16.777N 005˚43.075W 0.5 178.2 287  

Park at just beyond the ferry slipway at 
71, and say a big hello to John McRea, 
the Harbourmaster (big RIB fan and all 
round good egg). Arrange refuelling 
with him. 
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Harbour Maps 

Tobermory (Reeds Page 447) 
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Lochalsh (Reeds Page 444) 

 
 

 


